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**Fund Number 101    GENERAL FUND

**Department 002   CLERK-TREASURER

09/12/2022 55191 QUILL CT OFFICE SALARIES 44.99 77709HP DESKJET PRINTER 09/20/2022101002111.000

09/23/2022 55216 INPRS CIVIL CT INPRS 221.34 55216INPRS 09/23/2022101002123.000

09/30/2022 55224 HUMANA INSURANCE CO CT GROUP INSURANCE 590.13 55224GROUP HEALTH 09/30/2022101002124.000

08/31/2022 55134 SIMPLIFILE LLC CT OFFICIAL RECORDS 30.00 55134RECORDING 2021-OR-023 08/26/2022101002211.000

08/31/2022 55134 SIMPLIFILE LLC CT OFFICIAL RECORDS 30.00 55134RECORDING 2021-OR-034 08/26/2022101002211.000

09/14/2022 55126 SIMPLIFILE LLC CT OFFICIAL RECORDS 30.00 55126RECORDING 2022-OR-023 09/14/2022101002211.000

09/19/2022 55164 A. E. BOYCE COMPANY INC CT PAYROLL EXPENSES 39.90 77683PAYROLL UPLOADS 09/20/2022101002214.000

08/31/2022 55132 CHASE BANK DEBITS CT CREDIT CARD
PROCESSING

2.74 55132POLICE CHARGE 08/31/2022101002315.000

09/12/2022 55148 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS CT TELEPHONE/INTERNET 211.20 77667PHONE 09/20/2022101002323.000

09/12/2022 55141 JACKSON BARBARA CT CLEANING SUPP/MAINT 200.00 77660CLEANING CT AREA 09/20/2022101002361.000

SubTotal Department 002 1400.30

**Department 003   TOWN COUNCIL

09/23/2022 55216 INPRS CIVIL TC ADMIN INPRS 393.25 55216INPRS 09/23/2022101003115.000

09/12/2022 55229 ARAMSCO TC OFFICE SUPPLIES 89.83 77729TRASH CAN LINERS 09/21/2022101003211.000

09/12/2022 55185 MENARDS TC OFFICE SUPPLIES 8.97 77703WATER 09/20/2022101003211.000

09/12/2022 55169 DIGITYZE MEDIA GROUP TC CONSULTING SERVICES 350.00 77687TOWN WEBSITE SUPPORT 09/20/2022101003314.000

09/12/2022 55201 ORCUTT/WINSLOW TEG
ARCHITECTS

TC CONSULTING SERVICES 10493.94 77718NEW TOWN HALL PRO
CONCEPTUAL PLANNING

09/20/2022101003314.000

09/12/2022 55185 MENARDS TC REPAIRS TO TOWN HALL 74.98 77703LIGHT BULBS FOR TOWN
COUNCIL MEETING ROOM

09/20/2022101003364.000

09/12/2022 55230 VERIZON WIRELESS TC MISC
SERVICES/CHARGES

200.05 77730TOWN EMPLOYEES CELL
PHONE, IPADS, APPLE
WATCHES

09/21/2022101003394.000

SubTotal Department 003 11611.02

**Department 020   PD

09/23/2022 55216 INPRS CIVIL PD SEC/RECORDS CLERK
INPRS

2169.07 55216INPRS 09/23/2022101020123.000
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09/20/2022 55225 HUMANA HRA FUNDING PD GROUP INSURANCE 126.04 55225HRA FUNDING 09/20/2022101020124.000

09/14/2022 55121 HUMANA HRA FUNDING PD GROUP INSURANCE 35.02 55121HRA FUNDING 09/14/2022101020124.000

09/30/2022 55224 HUMANA INSURANCE CO PD GROUP INSURANCE 18377.41 55224GROUP HEALTH 09/30/2022101020124.000

09/21/2022 55231 IN DEPT OF WORKFORCE
DEVELOPMENT

PD UNEMPLOYMENT 3.28 55231Unemployment 09/21/2022101020125.000

09/23/2022 55220 INPRS 1977 FUND PD POLICE INPRS 8515.80 55220TOWNS PORTION INPRS 09/23/2022101020127.000

09/12/2022 55188 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE PD MISC SUPPLIES 62.95 77706OUTDOOR WINDEX, SQUUGEE,
SPONGE, BUCKET

09/20/2022101020242.000

09/12/2022 55139 ASCENSION ST VINCENT
PUBLIC SAFETY MEDICAL

PD MEDICAL EXAMS 1521.04 77659MEDICAL 09/20/2022101020313.000

09/12/2022 55143 VERIZON WIRELESS PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 863.96 77662OVERVIEW OF LINES 09/20/2022101020323.000

09/12/2022 55149 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 141.42 77668PHONE 09/20/2022101020323.000

09/12/2022 55150 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 599.00 77669INTERNET PD 09/20/2022101020323.000

09/12/2022 55144 VERIZON WIRELESS PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 30.01 77663IPAD 09/20/2022101020323.000

09/12/2022 55142 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 289.26 77661INTERNET 09/20/2022101020323.000

09/12/2022 55179 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 23.71 77697DREES OIL CHANGE 09/20/2022101020363.000

09/12/2022 55179 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 1678.84 77697LINE CAR 09/20/2022101020363.000

09/12/2022 55180 JOHN JONES CHRYSLER PD POLICE AUTO 41710.00 776982022 DODGE CHARGER PD 09/20/2022101020443.000

09/12/2022 55180 JOHN JONES CHRYSLER PD POLICE AUTO 42210.00 776982022 DODGE CHARGER PD 09/20/2022101020443.000

SubTotal Department 020 118356.81

**Department 301   SANITATION

09/23/2022 55216 INPRS CIVIL S&S INPRS 1302.39 55216INPRS 09/23/2022101301123.000

09/14/2022 55121 HUMANA HRA FUNDING S&S GROUP INSURANCE 45.48 55121HRA FUNDING 09/14/2022101301124.000

09/20/2022 55225 HUMANA HRA FUNDING S&S GROUP INSURANCE 181.81 55225HRA FUNDING 09/20/2022101301124.000

09/30/2022 55224 HUMANA INSURANCE CO S&S GROUP INSURANCE 5667.83 55224GROUP HEALTH 09/30/2022101301124.000

09/21/2022 55231 IN DEPT OF WORKFORCE
DEVELOPMENT

S&S UNEMPLOYMENT 22.90 55231Unemployment 09/21/2022101301125.000

09/12/2022 55188 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE S&S MISC. SUPPLIES 14.99 77706BROOM 09/20/2022101301242.000

09/12/2022 55147 KEY OIL COMPANY S&S MISC. SUPPLIES 1284.64 77666S&S FUEL 09/20/2022101301242.000

09/12/2022 55188 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE S&S MISC. SUPPLIES 6.39 77706STARTING FLUID 09/20/2022101301242.000

09/12/2022 55147 KEY OIL COMPANY S&S MISC. SUPPLIES 772.56 77666S&S FUEL 09/20/2022101301242.000

09/12/2022 55187 MENARDS S&S MISC. SUPPLIES 143.78 77705SUMP PUMP HOSE 09/20/2022101301242.000

09/12/2022 55190 QUALITY SUPPLY AND TOOL S&S MISC. SUPPLIES 353.00 77708SMOKIE LENS, M18 FUEL HD/ID 09/20/2022101301242.000



APVREGISTER.FRX

Date: 09/21/2022 01:39:01 PM

Installed by the TOWN OF SELLERSBURG-2015

Accounts Payable Register

Page : 3

DATE 
FILED APV # NAME OF PAYEE APPROPRIATION AMOUNT CHECK # MEMORANDUMDESCRIPTION

CHECK 
DATEAPPROP #PO #

COMPANY COMBO

09/12/2022 55230 VERIZON WIRELESS S&S TELEPHONES/INTERNET 197.06 77730TOWN EMPLOYEES CELL
PHONE, IPADS, APPLE
WATCHES

09/21/2022101301323.000

09/12/2022 55208 AT&T S&S TELEPHONES/INTERNET 72.30 77725MONTHLY SERVICES 09/20/2022101301323.000

09/12/2022 55207 AT&T S&S TELEPHONES/INTERNET 817.03 77724MONTHLY CHARGES 09/20/2022101301323.000

09/12/2022 55183 LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE
COMPANY

S&S INSURANCE OTHER
THAN GROUP

80.00 77701CUTTING OF ROADWAYS
LICENSE BOND

09/20/2022101301341.000

09/12/2022 55173 GOTTA GO S&S GARBAGE
CONTRACT/LANDFILL

1991.55 77691YARD WASTE 09/20/2022101301381.000

09/12/2022 55176 J&C LAWN AND LANDSCAPE S&S MISC. SERVICES 910.00 77694MOWING SERVICES 09/20/2022101301394.000

09/12/2022 55147 KEY OIL COMPANY S&S MISC. SERVICES 688.97 77666DIESEL 09/20/2022101301394.000

SubTotal Department 301 14552.68

**Department 314   BUILDING INSPECTOR

09/21/2022 55231 IN DEPT OF WORKFORCE
DEVELOPMENT

BPZ INSURANCE OTHER
THAN GROUP

85.50 55231Unemployment 09/21/2022101314122.000

09/30/2022 55224 HUMANA INSURANCE CO BPZ INSURANCE 1106.10 55224GROUP HEALTH 09/30/2022101314124.000

09/23/2022 55216 INPRS CIVIL BPZ INPRS 273.08 55216INPRS 09/23/2022101314132.000

SubTotal Department 314 1464.68

SubTotal Fund Number 101 147385.49

**Fund Number 201    MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY

**Department 001   PARKS & RECREATION

09/12/2022 55194 SAF-TI-CO INC MVH SIGNAGE 136.00 77712SQUARE POST 09/20/2022201001290.000

09/12/2022 55210 DUKE ENERGY MVH STREET LIGHTS 3110.22 77727LIGHTS 09/20/2022201001355.000

09/12/2022 55178 JIM ONEAL FORD INC MVH STREET/SNOW
EQUIPMENT

7755.00 776962019 RAM PURCHASE FOR C
SMITH TOWN MANAGER

09/20/2022201001441.000

09/12/2022 55159 BAUER BUILT TIRE MVH STREET/SNOW
EQUIPMENT

507.68 77678TIRES/STREET 09/20/2022201001441.000

SubTotal Department 001 11508.90

SubTotal Fund Number 201 11508.90

**Fund Number 204    PARK & RECREATION

**Department 001   PARKS & RECREATION
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09/23/2022 55216 INPRS CIVIL PR POOL SALARIES 127.85 55216INPRS 09/23/2022204001111.000

SubTotal Department 001 127.85

SubTotal Fund Number 204 127.85

**Fund Number 229    LIT/PUBLIC SAFETY FUND

**Department 020   PD

09/12/2022 55147 KEY OIL COMPANY PUBLIC SAFETY GASOLINE 3310.92 77666FUEL 09/20/2022229020225.000

09/12/2022 55147 KEY OIL COMPANY PUBLIC SAFETY GASOLINE 5505.59 77666FUEL PD 09/20/2022229020225.000

SubTotal Department 020 8816.51

SubTotal Fund Number 229 8816.51

**Fund Number 270    PLANNING & ZONING FUND

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

09/12/2022 55147 KEY OIL COMPANY PZF FUEL 110.36 77666BC FUEL 09/20/2022270000225.000

09/12/2022 55147 KEY OIL COMPANY PZF FUEL 183.52 77666BC EXPENSES FUEL 09/20/2022270000225.000

09/12/2022 55156 APPLEGATE FIFER AND
PULLIAM LLC

PZF PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES

348.51 77675LEAGAL FEES FOR MS4 09/20/2022270000315.000

09/12/2022 55156 APPLEGATE FIFER AND
PULLIAM LLC

PZF PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES

666.00 77675LEAGAL FEES FOR MS4 09/20/2022270000315.000

09/12/2022 55156 APPLEGATE FIFER AND
PULLIAM LLC

PZF BOARD SALARIES 388.50 77675LEGAL FEES 09/20/2022270000318.000

09/12/2022 55177 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PZF VEHICLE MAINT 62.40 77695BART'S OIL AND FILTER
CHANGE

09/20/2022270000361.000

09/12/2022 55230 VERIZON WIRELESS PZF OFFICE EQUIPMENT 293.53 77730TOWN EMPLOYEES CELL
PHONE, IPADS, APPLE
WATCHES

09/21/2022270000442.000

09/12/2022 55230 VERIZON WIRELESS PZF OFFICE EQUIPMENT 48.56 77730S FRANKLIN CELL PHONE 09/21/2022270000442.000

SubTotal Department 000 2101.38

SubTotal Fund Number 270 2101.38

**Fund Number 302    POLICE STATION FUND

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

09/12/2022 55196 STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT POLICE STATION FUND
BUILDING EXPENSES

83.58 77714TONERS 09/20/2022302000442.000
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09/12/2022 55196 STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT POLICE STATION FUND
BUILDING EXPENSES

170.50 77714TONERS 09/20/2022302000442.000

09/12/2022 55172 FRANK H MONROE HEATING
AND COOLING

POLICE STATION FUND
BUILDING EXPENSES

3195.00 77690REPLACED CONDENSER 09/20/2022302000442.000

09/12/2022 55196 STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT POLICE STATION FUND
BUILDING EXPENSES

839.87 77714LECTERN MULTIPURPOSE BK 09/20/2022302000442.000

SubTotal Department 000 4288.95

SubTotal Fund Number 302 4288.95

**Fund Number 601    WATER OPERATING FUND

**Department 025   W OP

09/19/2022 55165 BUSINESS HEALTH PLUS WATER INS OTHER THAN
GROUP

43.00 77684DOT SCREEN 09/20/2022601025118.000

09/23/2022 55216 INPRS CIVIL WATER INPRS 4229.47 55216INPRS 09/23/2022601025123.000

09/30/2022 55224 HUMANA INSURANCE CO WATER GROUP BENEFITS 9359.15 55224GROUP HEALTH 09/30/2022601025124.000

09/14/2022 55121 HUMANA HRA FUNDING WATER GROUP BENEFITS 336.17 55121HRA FUNDING 09/14/2022601025124.000

09/20/2022 55225 HUMANA HRA FUNDING WATER GROUP BENEFITS 268.22 55225HRA FUNDING 09/20/2022601025124.000

09/21/2022 55231 IN DEPT OF WORKFORCE
DEVELOPMENT

WATER UNEMPLOYMENT 131.98 55231Unemployment 09/21/2022601025125.000

09/12/2022 55184 MAJOR LEAGUE SHIRT WATER UNIFORMS & PPE 288.84 77702TOWN OF SELLERSBURG
CLOTHING

09/20/2022601025131.000

09/12/2022 55147 KEY OIL COMPANY WATER GASOLINE 688.97 77666DIESEL 09/20/2022601025225.000

09/12/2022 55147 KEY OIL COMPANY WATER GASOLINE 642.32 77666WATER FUEL 09/20/2022601025225.000

09/12/2022 55147 KEY OIL COMPANY WATER GASOLINE 386.27 77666WATER FUEL 09/20/2022601025225.000

09/13/2022 55122 IN DEPT OF REVENUE WATER SALES TAX 15968.93 55122WATER SALES TAX 09/13/2022601025300.000

09/13/2022 55123 IN DEPT OF REVENUE WATER UTILITY RECEIPTS
TAX

9500.00 55123UTILITY RECEIPTS TAX 09/13/2022601025301.000

09/12/2022 55120 U S POST OFFICE WATER CONSULTING OR
PROFESSIONAL SVS

282.38 55120DISCONNECT NOTICES 09/14/2022601025314.000

09/12/2022 55181 L&D MAIL MASTERS WATER CONSULTING OR
PROFESSIONAL SVS

192.31 77699DISCONNECTS 09/20/2022601025314.000

09/12/2022 55192 RCC WATER CONSULTING OR
PROFESSIONAL SVS

2100.00 77710REPLACE ELPRO AT WELL 09/20/2022601025314.000

08/31/2022 55136 U S POST OFFICE WATER POSTAGE 275.00 55136PERMIT FEE YEARLY 08/31/2022601025321.000

09/12/2022 55151 OPAL BRATCHER WATER CREDIT ON ACCT OR
REFUND

50.00 77670OVERPAYMENT ON CLOSED
ACCT

09/20/2022601025322.000
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09/12/2022 55152 JAVIER M VELASCO WATER CREDIT ON ACCT OR
REFUND

215.51 77671OVERPAY ON INACTIVE ACCT 09/20/2022601025322.000

09/12/2022 55207 AT&T WATER UTILITIES 817.03 77724MONTHLY CHARGES 09/20/2022601025323.000

09/12/2022 55230 VERIZON WIRELESS WATER UTILITIES 765.99 77730TOWN EMPLOYEES CELL
PHONE, IPADS, APPLE
WATCHES

09/21/2022601025323.000

09/12/2022 55209 JEFFERSONVILLE
WASTEWATER DEPT

WATER UTILITIES 3.85 777263221 HOLMANS LANE 09/20/2022601025323.000

09/12/2022 55209 JEFFERSONVILLE
WASTEWATER DEPT

WATER UTILITIES 52.50 777263000 HOLMANS LANE 09/20/2022601025323.000

09/12/2022 55208 AT&T WATER UTILITIES 72.30 77725MONTHLY SERVICES 09/20/2022601025323.000

09/12/2022 55209 JEFFERSONVILLE
WASTEWATER DEPT

WATER UTILITIES 3.50 77726UTICA PIKE 09/20/2022601025323.000

09/12/2022 55202 USA BLUE BOOK WATER OPERATING
SUPPLIES & SERVICES

199.21 77719KIMWIPES, REAGENT
SOLUTION

09/20/2022601025333.000

09/12/2022 55170 EARTH FIRST WATER OPERATING
SUPPLIES & SERVICES

36.00 77688TOP SOIL 09/20/2022601025333.000

09/12/2022 55182 LEWIS MUNICIPAL SALES WATER OPERATING
SUPPLIES & SERVICES

2700.00 77700GROUND MIC ATTACHMENT,
BATTERY, CARRYING CASE

09/20/2022601025333.000

09/12/2022 55168 CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE WATER OPERATING
SUPPLIES & SERVICES

956.20 77686GENERATOR MAIN 09/20/2022601025333.000

09/12/2022 55182 LEWIS MUNICIPAL SALES WATER OPERATING
SUPPLIES & SERVICES

2700.00 77700HL7000-US-PRO 09/20/2022601025333.000

09/12/2022 55168 CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE WATER OPERATING
SUPPLIES & SERVICES

647.98 77686GENERATOR MAINTENANCE
WELL FIELD

09/20/2022601025333.000

09/12/2022 55175 IUPPS WATER OPERATING
SUPPLIES & SERVICES

304.95 77693LOCATE SPLIT 09/20/2022601025333.000

09/12/2022 55188 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE WATER OPERATING
SUPPLIES & SERVICES

34.96 77706TOWELS, CLEANER 09/20/2022601025333.000

09/12/2022 55177 JIM ONEAL FORD INC WATER VEHICLE MAINT OR
REPAIRS

3348.47 77695PAINT AND MATERIALS 09/20/2022601025360.000

09/12/2022 55177 JIM ONEAL FORD INC WATER VEHICLE MAINT OR
REPAIRS

75.90 77695OIL CHANGE CABIN FILTER 09/20/2022601025360.000

09/12/2022 55176 J&C LAWN AND LANDSCAPE WATER BUILDING & LAWN
MAINT

2925.00 77694LAWN MAINTENANCE 09/20/2022601025371.000

09/19/2022 55160 BECKMAR LABORATORIES WATER SAMPLING 468.00 77679BACTI SAMPLING 09/20/2022601025373.000

09/19/2022 55160 BECKMAR LABORATORIES WATER SAMPLING 428.00 77679BACTI SAMPLING 09/20/2022601025373.000

09/12/2022 55178 JIM ONEAL FORD INC WATER MACHINERY & 20680.00 776962019 RAM PURCHASE FOR C 09/20/2022601025451.000
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EQUIPMENT SMITH TOWN MANAGER

09/12/2022 55188 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE WATER MACHINERY &
EQUIPMENT

84.99 77706MEASURING WHEEL 09/20/2022601025451.000

09/12/2022 55195 STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT WATER OFFICE EQUIPMENT 150.13 77713COPY PAPER, PENS, HOLE
PUNCH

09/20/2022601025451.013

09/12/2022 55199 TEAM EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE WATER METERS & PARTS 371.54 77717METER PITS 09/20/2022601025451.015

09/12/2022 55199 TEAM EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE WATER METERS & PARTS 75.26 77717RATCHET CUTTER 09/20/2022601025451.015

09/12/2022 55204 UTILITY SUPPLY COMPANY WATER METERS & PARTS 661.00 77721COUPLING 09/20/2022601025451.015

09/12/2022 55199 TEAM EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE WATER METERS & PARTS 1054.26 77717SADDLE 09/20/2022601025451.015

09/12/2022 55189 PLUMBERS SUPPLY WATER METERS & PARTS 62.15 77707PVC ADAPTER 09/20/2022601025451.015

09/12/2022 55119 TOWN OF SELLERSBURG WATER PILOT 59500.00 551192022 PILOT 09/12/2022601025590.000

08/31/2022 55131 CHASE BANK DEBITS WATER BANK CHARGES 149.45 55131ACCOUNT ANALYSIS
SETTLEMENT

08/31/2022601025599.000

SubTotal Department 025 144287.14

SubTotal Fund Number 601 144287.14

**Fund Number 606    WW OPERATING

**Department 025   W OP

09/19/2022 55165 BUSINESS HEALTH PLUS WW INS OTHER THAN GROUP 43.00 77684DOT SCREEN 09/20/2022606025118.000

09/23/2022 55216 INPRS CIVIL WW INPRS 3998.20 55216INPRS 09/23/2022606025123.000

09/20/2022 55225 HUMANA HRA FUNDING WW GROUP BENEFITS 223.16 55225HRA FUNDING 09/20/2022606025124.000

09/30/2022 55224 HUMANA INSURANCE CO WW GROUP BENEFITS 13205.00 55224GROUP HEALTH 09/30/2022606025124.000

09/14/2022 55121 HUMANA HRA FUNDING WW GROUP BENEFITS 327.32 55121HRA FUNDING 09/14/2022606025124.000

09/21/2022 55231 IN DEPT OF WORKFORCE
DEVELOPMENT

WW UNEMPLOYMENT 85.30 55231Unemployment 09/21/2022606025125.000

09/12/2022 55184 MAJOR LEAGUE SHIRT WW UNIFORMS OR PPE 288.84 77702TOWN OF SELLERSBURG
CLOTHING

09/20/2022606025131.000

09/12/2022 55147 KEY OIL COMPANY WW GASOLINE 938.09 77666WATER FUEL 09/20/2022606025225.000

09/12/2022 55147 KEY OIL COMPANY WW GASOLINE 688.97 77666DIESEL 09/20/2022606025225.000

09/12/2022 55147 KEY OIL COMPANY WW GASOLINE 1559.92 77666WW FUEL 09/20/2022606025225.000

09/12/2022 55147 KEY OIL COMPANY WW GASOLINE 1927.12 77666FUEL GENERATOR 09/20/2022606025225.000

09/12/2022 55188 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE WW SUPPLIES OR
MATERIALS

15.89 77706ZIP TIES 09/20/2022606025232.000

09/12/2022 55188 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE WW SUPPLIES OR
MATERIALS

10.49 77706BATTERIES, LAB EQUIPMENT 09/20/2022606025232.000
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09/12/2022 55158 BATTERIES PLUS BULBS WW SUPPLIES OR
MATERIALS

18.95 77677FLASHLIGHT BATTERIES,
RECHARGEABLE

09/20/2022606025232.000

09/12/2022 55203 UNIFIRST CORPORATION WW SUPPLIES OR
MATERIALS

91.05 77720RAGS AND RUGS 09/20/2022606025232.000

09/12/2022 55197 STEMLER PLUMBING WW SUPPLIES OR
MATERIALS

25.50 77715BELT FILTER PRESS REPAIR 09/20/2022606025232.000

09/12/2022 55205 WRIGHT IMPLEMENT 1 LLC WW SUPPLIES OR
MATERIALS

335.00 77722COMMERCIAL WEED EATER 09/20/2022606025232.000

09/12/2022 55155 AIR HYDRO POWER WW SUPPLIES OR
MATERIALS

150.78 77674BELT FILTER PRESS REPAIR 09/20/2022606025232.000

09/19/2022 55162 BIO CHEM INC WW SUPPLIES OR
MATERIALS

940.00 77681CHARCOAL CARTRIDGES ODOR
CONTROL

09/20/2022606025232.000

09/12/2022 55203 UNIFIRST CORPORATION WW SUPPLIES OR
MATERIALS

91.05 77720RAGS AND RUGS 09/20/2022606025232.000

09/12/2022 55190 QUALITY SUPPLY AND TOOL
COMPANY

WW SUPPLIES OR
MATERIALS

547.38 77708COMBO TORQUE WRENCH 09/20/2022606025232.000

09/12/2022 55188 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE WW SUPPLIES OR
MATERIALS

12.74 777062 CYCLE OIL 09/20/2022606025232.000

09/12/2022 55199 TEAM EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE WW SUPPLIES OR
MATERIALS

210.60 77717PIPE, ALLENTOWN STORM
DRAIN REPAIR AT LIFT STATION

09/20/2022606025232.000

09/12/2022 55188 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE WW SUPPLIES OR
MATERIALS

24.99 77706WEED EATER REPLACEMENT
HEAD

09/20/2022606025232.000

09/12/2022 55199 TEAM EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE WW SUPPLIES OR
MATERIALS

372.65 77717REPAIR COLLECTION SYSTEM 09/20/2022606025232.000

09/12/2022 55189 PLUMBERS SUPPLY WW SUPPLIES OR
MATERIALS

21.21 77707PVC ADAPTER 09/20/2022606025232.000

09/12/2022 55153 AC EQUIPMENT RENTALS INC WW SUPPLIES OR
MATERIALS

288.00 776726" PUMP RENTAL 09/20/2022606025232.000

09/12/2022 55199 TEAM EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE WW SUPPLIES OR
MATERIALS

3344.29 77717MANHOLE RISERS 09/20/2022606025232.000

09/12/2022 55199 TEAM EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE WW SUPPLIES OR
MATERIALS

60.00 77717FLANGE 09/20/2022606025232.000

09/12/2022 55157 AUTO ZONE WW SUPPLIES OR
MATERIALS

7.99 77676BELT CONDUIT, BELT FILTER
PRESS REPAIR

09/20/2022606025232.000

09/12/2022 55199 TEAM EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE WW SUPPLIES OR
MATERIALS

42.28 77717FLEX COUPLING 09/20/2022606025232.000

09/12/2022 55174 HACH COMPANY WW TREATMENT TESTING 284.91 77692AMMONIA TESTING 09/20/2022606025315.000

09/12/2022 55145 CLARK COUNTY REMC WW UTILITIES 15587.45 77664WW ELECTRIC 09/20/2022606025323.000
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09/12/2022 55230 VERIZON WIRELESS WW UTILITIES 702.06 77730TOWN EMPLOYEES CELL
PHONE, IPADS, APPLE
WATCHES

09/21/2022606025323.000

09/12/2022 55193 RURAL MEMBERSHIP WATER
CORP

WW UTILITIES 218.50 77711SEPTEMBER METER READING 09/20/2022606025323.000

09/12/2022 55146 DUKE ENERGY WW UTILITIES 3527.45 77665ELECTRIC WW 09/20/2022606025323.000

09/12/2022 55208 AT&T WW UTILITIES 72.30 77725MONTHLY SERVICES 09/20/2022606025323.000

09/12/2022 55206 AT&T WW UTILITIES 220.66 77723MONTHLY SERVICES 09/20/2022606025323.000

09/12/2022 55207 AT&T WW UTILITIES 817.02 77724MONTHLY CHARGES 09/20/2022606025323.000

09/12/2022 55175 IUPPS WW CHARGES FOR
SERVICES

304.95 77693LOCATE SPLIT 09/20/2022606025343.000

09/12/2022 55186 NGT WW CHARGES FOR
SERVICES

250.00 77704CLEANING SERVICES 09/20/2022606025343.000

09/12/2022 55176 J&C LAWN AND LANDSCAPE WW CHARGES FOR
SERVICES

480.00 77694MOWING SERVICES 09/20/2022606025343.000

09/12/2022 55154 AIRGAS USA WW CHARGES FOR
SERVICES

28.99 77673ARGON CULINDER RENTAL 09/20/2022606025343.000

09/12/2022 55198 STRAEFFER PUMP & SUPPLY WW EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 549.81 77716CAPACITY KIT 09/20/2022606025354.000

09/19/2022 55161 BEST EQUIPMENT WW VEHICLE MAINT OR
REPAIRS

375.90 77680PARTS 09/20/2022606025360.000

09/12/2022 55157 AUTO ZONE WW VEHICLE MAINT OR
REPAIRS

54.03 77676OIL CHANGE LK ESCAPE 09/20/2022606025360.000

09/19/2022 55166 CHARLIE'S ALIGNMENT SVC WW VEHICLE MAINT OR
REPAIRS

536.71 77685BRAKES AND MASTER
CYLINDER CRANE TRUCK

09/20/2022606025360.000

09/19/2022 55163 BMV ELECTRIC COMPANY WW LIFT STATION EXPENSES 2345.00 77682MOTOR, STARTERS, CONTACT
BLOCK AND PILOT

09/20/2022606025362.000

09/12/2022 55171 ECOTECH WW DUMPSTERS ROLL OFF 173.05 77689GRIP DUMPSTER 09/20/2022606025396.000

09/12/2022 55171 ECOTECH WW DUMPSTERS ROLL OFF 11847.00 7768919 LOADS HAULED 09/20/2022606025396.000

09/19/2022 55162 BIO CHEM INC WW CHEMICALS 7006.00 77681CHEMICALS 09/20/2022606025397.000

09/19/2022 55162 BIO CHEM INC WW CHEMICALS 8106.89 77681NITRO NOX 09/20/2022606025397.000

10/15/2022 55138 THE BANK OF NEW YORK
MELLON

WW 2021 SRF BOND &
INTEREST TRANSFERS

43600.00 551382021 SRF DEBT RESERVE
MONTHLY TRANSFER

10/15/2022606025490.000

10/15/2022 55138 THE BANK OF NEW YORK
MELLON

WW 2021 SRF DEBT
RESERVE TRANSFERS

25068.00 551382021 SRF DEBT RESERVE
MONTHLY TRANSFER

10/15/2022606025590.000

SubTotal Department 025 152052.44

SubTotal Fund Number 606 152052.44
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**Fund Number 626    WW TAP-IN

**Department 442   WW TAP

09/12/2022 55178 JIM ONEAL FORD INC WW TAP IN FEES 23265.00 776962019 RAM PURCHASE FOR C
SMITH TOWN MANAGER

09/20/2022626442999.000

SubTotal Department 442 23265.00

SubTotal Fund Number 626 23265.00

**Fund Number 628    2021 SRF CONSTRUCTION

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

09/19/2022 55137 PACE CONTRACTING 2021 SRF CONSTRUCTION 1052049.00 55137WWTP EXPANSION 09/19/2022628000441.015

SubTotal Department 000 1052049.00

SubTotal Fund Number 628 1052049.00

**Fund Number 702    PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT CL

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

09/23/2022 55218 DIRECT DEPOSIT ACH PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT
CLEARING

118591.68 55218DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 09/23/2022702000702.000

SubTotal Department 000 118591.68

SubTotal Fund Number 702 118591.68

**Fund Number 731    PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

09/23/2022 55214 IRS 941 | EFTPS PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 11602.97 55214FEDERAL 941 09/23/2022731000731.000

SubTotal Department 000 11602.97

SubTotal Fund Number 731 11602.97

**Fund Number 732    PAYROLL FICA

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

09/23/2022 55214 IRS 941 | EFTPS PAYROLL FICA SS 10728.10 55214FICA/SS 09/23/2022732000732.000

SubTotal Department 000 10728.10

SubTotal Fund Number 732 10728.10
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**Fund Number 733    PAYROLL MEDICARE WH

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

09/23/2022 55214 IRS 941 | EFTPS PAYROLL MEDICARE 4300.54 55214MEDICARE 09/23/2022733000733.000

SubTotal Department 000 4300.54

SubTotal Fund Number 733 4300.54

**Fund Number 734    PAYROLL STATE WH

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

09/23/2022 55222 IN DEPT OF REVENUE PAYROLL STATE W/H 7304.63 55222STATE WITHHOLDING 09/23/2022734000734.000

SubTotal Department 000 7304.63

SubTotal Fund Number 734 7304.63

**Fund Number 735    PAYROLL COUNTY WH

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

09/23/2022 55222 IN DEPT OF REVENUE PAYROLL COUNTY W/H 4245.10 55222COUNTY WITHHOLDING 09/23/2022735000735.000

SubTotal Department 000 4245.10

SubTotal Fund Number 735 4245.10

**Fund Number 737    PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

09/23/2022 55219 INPRS 1977 FUND PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77 1246.50 55219EMPLOYEE PORTION INPRS 09/23/2022737000737.000

SubTotal Department 000 1246.50

SubTotal Fund Number 737 1246.50

**Fund Number 750    PAYROLL HEALTH INS.

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

09/30/2022 55223 HUMANA INSURANCE CO PAYROLL HEALTH INS 8864.56 55223EMPLOYEE PORTION GROUP
HEALTH

09/30/2022750000750.000

SubTotal Department 000 8864.56

SubTotal Fund Number 750 8864.56

**Fund Number 755    PAYROLL VISION INS
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**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

09/30/2022 55223 HUMANA INSURANCE CO PAYROLL VISION INS 636.94 55223EMPLOYEE PORTION GROUP
VISION

09/30/2022755000755.000

SubTotal Department 000 636.94

SubTotal Fund Number 755 636.94

**Fund Number 756    PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

09/23/2022 55217 JOHN HANCOCK RETIREMENT
SERVICES

PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP 1551.63 55217DEF COMP 457 PLAN 09/23/2022756000756.000

SubTotal Department 000 1551.63

SubTotal Fund Number 756 1551.63

**Fund Number 757    PAYROLL 457 LOAN REPAYMENT

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

09/23/2022 55217 JOHN HANCOCK RETIREMENT
SERVICES

PAYROLL 457 LOAN
REPAYMENT

100.00 55217457 LOAN REPAYMENT 09/23/2022757000757.000

SubTotal Department 000 100.00

SubTotal Fund Number 757 100.00

**Fund Number 758    PAYROLL ROTH DEDUCTIONS

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

09/23/2022 55217 JOHN HANCOCK RETIREMENT
SERVICES

PAYROLL ROTH
DEDUCTIONS

610.98 55217ROTH CONTRIBUTIONS 09/23/2022758000758.000

SubTotal Department 000 610.98

SubTotal Fund Number 758 610.98

**Fund Number 780    PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

09/23/2022 55215 INSCCU PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT 320.00 55215CHILD SUPPORT 09/23/2022780000780.000

SubTotal Department 000 320.00

SubTotal Fund Number 780 320.00
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**Fund Number 781    PAYROLL GARNISHMENTS

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

09/23/2022 55221 BLACK JR., JOSEPH PAYROLL GARNISHMENTS 300.00 55221K. SPRAYBERRY 09/23/2022781000781.000

SubTotal Department 000 300.00

SubTotal Fund Number 781 300.00

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 1716286.29


